

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting	Date:
---------	-------

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

5/9/2012

Mendoza, Susana A. (Clerk)

Ordinance

Correction of City Council Journal of Proceedings of April 18, 2012 Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

Committee(s) Assignment:

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. The ordinance (O2012-2230) introduced by the Office of the Mayor on April 18, 2012 concerning an intergovernmental agreement with the Chicago Park District and related communication, and referred to the Committee on Finance and appearing in the 6th through 23rd printed lines from the top of page 23527 of the *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago* is hereby corrected by deleting the heading and related communication and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

Referred -- INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS WITH CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT REGARDING TAX INCREMENT FINANCING ASSISTANCE FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS.

[O2012-2230, O2012-3277]

The Honorable Rahm Emanuel, Mayor, submitted the following communication which was, together with the proposed ordinances transmitted therewith, *Referred to the Committee on Finance:*

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR CITY OF CHICAGO

April 18, 2012.

To the Honorable, The City Council of the City of Chicago:

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN -- At the request of the Commissioner of Housing and Economic Development, I transmit herewith ordinances authorizing the execution of intergovernmental agreements with the Chicago Park District regarding TIF assistance.

Your favorable consideration of these ordinances will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) RAHM EMANUEL, *Mayor.*

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect after its passage.

SUSANA A. MENDOZA, City Clerk.